

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

April 24, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD-2024-051

CONDUCT OF THE SCHOOL-BASED FEEDING PROGRAM (SBFP) EVALUATION AND FEEDBACK SURVEY (EFS) FOR SY 2023-2024

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. The Bureau of Learner Support Services -School Health Division (BLSS-SHD) shall conduct the School-Based Feeding Program (SBFP) Evaluation and Feedback Survey (EFS) for SY 2023-2024. It is worthy to mention that the SBFP-EFS was first conducted in SY 2020-2021 and the results were extensively used to defend the budget proposals in succeeding years.
- 2. The intended respondents of this survey are learner-beneficiaries, their parents or guardians and the school heads who implemented the SBFP in their school. This survey seeks to gather feedback on the impact of the program among the beneficiaries, and for the school heads, feedback regarding the SBFP implementation and management for SY 2023-2024.
- 3. The Division SBFP Focal Persons are requested to disseminate the link to the respective schools who implemented the SBFP for SY 2023-2024 and fill out the online form for the respective respondents.
- 4. The methodology of the survey are:

A. Questionnaire for Parents and Learners:

- a. The SBFP EFS Survey Questionnaire for Learner beneficiaries and Parents/Guardians is conducted vis Microsoft forms and can be accessed through these links.
 - Learner Beneficiaries : https://forms.office.com/r/ZLjdmLDbqw
 Parents/ Guardians: https://forms.office.com/r/skwmDbVyky
- b. The SDO focal person shall choose the participating schools to answer the EFS for the learner-beneficiaries and the parents or guardians.
- c. The participants of the survey must cover at least 25% of the SBFP recipient schools in every SDO.
- d. The participating schools shall constitute 50% of highly urbanized areas, and 50% of the rural areas that have internet connectivity.
- e. At least 5-10% of the SBFP learner beneficiaries (Kinder-Grade 6) and their parents/guardians per selected participating schools shall answer the online survey form.
- f. The SDO focal person shall send the link to the School Heads, who shall send it to Class Advisers, who shall be responsible for sharing it to selected learner beneficiaries and parents/guardians.
- g. The link will be sent via email opof Facebook messenger group chat.





Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telepone Nos.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedroxii.org



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

B. Questionnaire for the School Head:

- a. The SBFP EFS Survey Questionnaire for School Head is conducted via Microsoft forms and can be accessed through this link: https://forms.office.com/r/RUvxGAUc2s
- b. The SDO focal person shall choose the participating schools to answer the EFS for the school head.
- c. The participants of the survey must cover at least 50% of the SBFP Recipient schools in every SDO
- d. The participating schools shall constitute 50% of highly urbanized areas and 50% of rural areas that have internet connectivity.
- e. The SDO focal person shall send the link to the School Heads and the link will be sent via email or Facebook messenger group chat.
- 5. The survey questionnaire shall be open for administration from April 15-30, 2024.
- 6. For further details, Ms. Gail Hariette C. dela Rosa and Ms. Ma. Sophia Delos Reyes, Technical Assistants II of BLSS-SHD, may be contacted at (02) 8632-9935/09083381188 or email at sbfp@deped.gov.ph.

7. For information and compliance.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Enclosure: None

Reference: OM-OUOPS-2-24-09-02613

Allotment: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects:

SCHOOL HEALTH

MLAI/ESSD-SHS/RM CONDUCT OF THE SCHOOL-BASED FEEDING PROGRAM (SBFP) EVALUATION AND FEEDBACK SURVEY (EFS) FOR SY 2023-2024 /054/April 24, 2024







Website: depedroxii.org